
Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 

1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
3 
3 
1 
2 
3 
1 
1 
1 
1 
4 
2 
4 
5 
4 
1 
2 
5 
6 
7 
5 
3 
6 

DNS 
DNS 

Class 

FP 

CS 

DP 

EP 

DP 

SM 

EP 

DP 

EP 

EPv 

FP 

FP 

FIA G2 

EM 

GP 

DP 

SM 

FP 

DP 

EP 

BS 

BS 

FP 

FP 

FP 

EP 

SM 

EP 

EP 

FPv 

No. 

1 
162 

51 
91 

393 
171 

98 
45 
14 
97 
76 
62 

8 
414 
222 
149 
514 
101 

33 
28 

128 
002 

46 
50 

4 
154 

11 
29 
27 

52 
181 

Name 

Stephen Newby 
Don Racine 
Jeffrey Quick 
Arthur Conner 
Arash Nadershah i  M .D.  
Tim Venable 
Bill Hart 
Mike Granat 
Jason Roosa 
Hal Monheim 
Steve Yarborough 
Brad Shinn 
Richard Bateman 
Doug Escriva 
Will Hart 
Ted Herb 
Nathan Muntz 
Jim Graffy 
Mike Chandler 
Martin Maggio 
Steve Poole 
Tom Hufnagl 
Wil Painter 
Brian Volkert 
Rich Newman 
Rod Duncan 
Greg McKinley 
Frank DiMiceli 
John Tipton 

Greg Heacock 
Todd Sullivan 

Make/Model 

1965 MG Midget 
1965 Austin MINI Cooper S 
1967 Triumph TR4-A 
1961 Porsche 356 S90 
1 9 6 9 A lfa Ro m eo  1 7 5 0  S p id er 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1957 Triumph Deven 
1967 Morgan +4 
1957 Triumph TR3A 
1962 TVR Grantura III 
1971 MG Sprite 
1966 Austin Healey Sprite 
1979 Nissan 210 
1957 Austin 100-6 MM 
1 9 5 9 Trium ph  Pe yo te Spec ial 
1968 Austin Healey Sprite 
1965 Volvo 122s 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1966 Datsun Roadster 
1961 Elva Courier 
1959 Elva Courier 
1971 BMW 2002 
1966 Alfa Romeo GTV 
1960 Austin Healey Sprite 
1 9 6 0  A u s t in  H e a le y  S e b r in g  S p r it e  
1962 MG Midget 
1972 MG B 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1972 Fiat 124 Spider 

1960 Lotus Mk 19 
1961 Alfa Romeo Spyder 

Laps 

10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 

9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
8 
8 
6 
3 

Total Tm 

20:18.759 
20:19.486 
20:23.602 
20:46.770 
20:47.503 
20:48.188 
21:13.681 
21:14.600 
21:15.927 
21:27.958 
21:42.448 
21:43.061 
21:46.566 
21:50.878 
21:53.425 
21:55.821 
22:01.570 
20:18.288 
20:38.505 
20:39.653 
20:40.223 
21:10.779 
21:22.028 
21:29.570 
20:44.756 
21:21.725 
14:29.308 

9:06.574 
3:25.772 

Best Tm 

1:40.597 
1:39.623 
1:40.796 
1:41.271 
1:42.619 
1:41.123 
1:43.020 
1:44.767 
1:44.983 
1:45.911 
1:46.699 
1:47.060 
1:49.294 
1:49.026 
1:41.564 
1:48.811 
1:49.470 
1:50.092 
1:51.583 
1:51.753 
1:49.367 
1:54.209 
1:56.226 
1:57.198 
2:05.121 
2:11.439 
1:47.740 
1:50.033 

Home Town 

Lake Tapps Wa 
Grass Valley CA 
Kent WA 
Saltspring Is land BC 
Bellevue WA 
Tukwila WA 
Carnation WA 
Bellingham WA 
Puyallup WA 
Spirit Lake ID 
Reno, NV 
Vashon WA 
Westerham H ill Kent 
Portland OR 
Carnation WA 
Redmond WA 
Everett WA 
Vancouver WA 
Seattle WA 
Bainbridge Island  WA  
Shoreline WA 
Fall City WA 
Everett WA 
Normandy Park WA 
Tacoma WA 
Victoria BC 
Liberty Lake Wa 
Renton WA 
Renton WA 

Maple Valley WA 
COeur d ALene  ID 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/5/2022 11:46:12 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass 

Race Chairs: Mike Lawler, Wil Painter, Doug Smith, Bruce Boyd, Ward Bettes 

Chief Steward: John Martinsen 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

0.727 

Avg. Speed 

66.461 

Best Lap Tm 

1:39.623 

Best Speed 

81.307 

Best Lap by 

162 - Don Racine 

 

34th Annual Pacific Northwst Historics 
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Pos 

DNS 
DNS 

PIC 

DNS 
DNS 

Class 

GP 

HP 

No. 

85 
12 

Name 

Brian Cornell 
Loren Campbell 

Make/Model 

1963 Triumph Spitfire 
1 9 5 8  A u s t in  H e a le y  M a rk  1  S p r it e  

Laps Total Tm Best Tm Home Town 

Covington WA 
Issaquah WA 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/5/2022 11:46:12 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass 

Race Chairs: Mike Lawler, Wil Painter, Doug Smith, Bruce Boyd, Ward Bettes 

Chief Steward: John Martinsen 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

0.727 

Avg. Speed 

66.461 

Best Lap Tm 

1:39.623 

Best Speed 

81.307 

Best Lap by 

162 - Don Racine 

 

34th Annual Pacific Northwst Historics 

Group 1B - Vintage Small Bore 1963-1997 

Race #1 

Race started at 14:04:22 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

7/1/2022 13:45 

 34th Annual

 PACIFIC NORTHWEST HISTORICS

 
July 1-3, 2022

Page 2/2 



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
3 
1 
3 
2 
1 
2 
3 
1 
1 
4 
1 
4 
4 
3 
2 
3 
5 
6 
7 
5 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 

EM 

EP 

DP 

FP 

CS 

SM 

DP 

EP 

DP 

EPv 

EP 

FP 

BS 

SM 

FP 

FIA G2 

GP 

FP 

FPv 

EP 

DP 

SM 

BS 

BS 

FP 

FP 

FP 

DP 

EP 

EP 

No. 

222 
91 
51 

1 
162 
171 
393 

98 
45 
97 
14 
76 

122 
101 

62 
414 
149 

33 
181 
128 

28 
29 

002 
46 
50 

154 
4 

514 

8 
11 
27 

Name 

Will Hart 
Arthur Conner 
Jeffrey Quick 
Stephen Newby 
Don Racine 
Tim Venable 
Arash Nadershah i  M .D.  
Bill Hart 
Mike Granat 
Hal Monheim 
Jason Roosa 
Steve Yarborough 
Robin Strachan 
Jim Graffy 
Brad Shinn 
Doug Escriva 
Ted Herb 
Mike Chandler 
Todd Sullivan 
Steve Poole 
Martin Maggio 
Frank DiMiceli 
Tom Hufnagl 
Wil Painter 
Brian Volkert 
Rod Duncan 
Rich Newman 
Nathan Muntz 

Richard Bateman 
Greg McKinley 
John Tipton 

Make/Model 

1 9 5 9 Trium ph  Pe yo te Spec ial 
1961 Porsche 356 S90 
1967 Triumph TR4-A 
1965 MG Midget 
1965 Austin MINI Cooper S 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1 9 6 9 A lfa Ro m eo  1 7 5 0  S p id er 
1957 Triumph Deven 
1967 Morgan +4 
1962 TVR Grantura III 
1957 Triumph TR3A 
1971 MG Sprite 
1968 Volvo 122S 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1966 Austin Healey Sprite 
1957 Austin 100-6 MM 
1968 Austin Healey Sprite 
1966 Datsun Roadster 
1961 Alfa Romeo Spyder 
1959 Elva Courier 
1961 Elva Courier 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1971 BMW 2002 
1966 Alfa Romeo GTV 
1960 Austin Healey Sprite 
1962 MG Midget 
1 9 6 0  A u s t in  H e a le y  S e b r in g  S p r it e  
1965 Volvo 122s 

1979 Nissan 210 
1972 MG B 
1972 Fiat 124 Spider 

Laps 

10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 

9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
8 
6 

Total Tm 

20:08.572 
20:09.373 
20:10.245 
20:10.698 
20:23.706 
20:24.662 
20:50.639 
20:50.981 
20:52.555 
20:52.807 
20:52.889 
20:56.092 
21:14.688 
21:32.234 
21:32.888 
21:33.588 
21:34.123 
21:46.720 
21:50.311 
21:50.709 
21:51.309 
20:42.208 
20:49.419 
20:50.232 
20:58.599 
21:54.126 
21:54.889 
14:31.065 

Best Tm 

1:38.495 
1:38.694 
1:38.478 
1:39.273 
1:39.583 
1:39.831 
1:41.983 
1:41.122 
1:42.737 
1:42.530 
1:42.436 
1:42.762 
1:43.453 
1:46.918 
1:47.004 
1:47.522 
1:46.837 
1:48.555 
1:47.433 
1:46.028 
1:46.855 
1:51.149 
1:52.547 
1:52.909 
1:54.709 
2:00.875 
2:15.071 
1:49.158 

Home Town 

Carnation WA 
Saltspring Is land BC 
Kent WA 
Lake Tapps Wa 
Grass Valley CA 
Tukwila WA 
Bellevue WA 
Carnation WA 
Bellingham WA 
Spirit Lake ID 
Puyallup WA 
Reno, NV 
Rossland BC 
Vancouver WA 
Vashon WA 
Portland OR 
Redmond WA 
Seattle WA 
COeur d ALene  ID 
Shoreline WA 
Bainbridge Island  WA  
Renton WA 
Fall City WA 
Everett WA 
Normandy Park WA 
Victoria BC 
Tacoma WA 
Everett WA 

Westerham H ill Kent 
Liberty Lake Wa 
Renton WA 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/5/2022 11:46:46 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass 

Race Chairs: Mike Lawler, Wil Painter, Doug Smith, Bruce Boyd, Ward Bettes 

Chief Steward: John Martinsen 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

0.801 

Avg. Speed 

67.021 

Best Lap Tm 

1:38.478 

Best Speed 

82.252 

Best Lap by 

51 - Jeffrey Quick 
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Pos 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 

EP 

GP 

HP 

No. 

52 
85 
12 

Name 

Greg Heacock 
Brian Cornell 
Loren Campbell 

Make/Model 

1960 Lotus Mk 19 
1963 Triumph Spitfire 
1 9 5 8  A u s t in  H e a le y  M a rk  1  S p r it e  

Laps Total Tm Best Tm Home Town 

Maple Valley WA 
Covington WA 
Issaquah WA 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/5/2022 11:46:46 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass 

Race Chairs: Mike Lawler, Wil Painter, Doug Smith, Bruce Boyd, Ward Bettes 

Chief Steward: John Martinsen 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

0.801 

Avg. Speed 

67.021 

Best Lap Tm 

1:38.478 

Best Speed 

82.252 

Best Lap by 

51 - Jeffrey Quick 

 

34th Annual Pacific Northwst Historics 

Group 1B - Vintage Small Bore 1963-1997 

Race #2 

Race started at 9:41:59 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

7/2/2022 09:40 

 34th Annual

 PACIFIC NORTHWEST HISTORICS

 
July 1-3, 2022
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Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 

1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
3 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
3 
1 
3 
4 
3 
2 
3 
4 
4 
5 
6 
1 
1 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 

EM 

EP 

CS 

DP 

EP 

SM 

DP 

BS 

EP 

FP 

FP 

SM 

FPv 

FIA G2 

GP 

SM 

DP 

EP 

FP 

BS 

BS 

FP 

DP 

FP 

FP 

EPv 

HP 

DP 

EP 

EP 

No. 

222 
91 

162 
51 
98 

171 
393 
122 

14 
76 
62 

101 
181 
414 
149 

29 
8 

514 
128 

33 
002 

46 
50 
28 

154 
1 

97 
12 

45 
11 
27 

Name 

Will Hart 
Arthur Conner 
Don Racine 
Jeffrey Quick 
Bill Hart 
Tim Venable 
Arash Nadershah i  M .D.  
Robin Strachan 
Jason Roosa 
Steve Yarborough 
Brad Shinn 
Jim Graffy 
Todd Sullivan 
Doug Escriva 
Ted Herb 
Frank DiMiceli 
Richard Bateman 
Nathan Muntz 
Steve Poole 
Mike Chandler 
Tom Hufnagl 
Wil Painter 
Brian Volkert 
Martin Maggio 
Rod Duncan 
Stephen Newby 
Hal Monheim 
Loren Campbell 

Mike Granat 
Greg McKinley 
John Tipton 

Make/Model 

1 9 5 9 Trium ph  Pe yo te Spec ial 
1961 Porsche 356 S90 
1965 Austin MINI Cooper S 
1967 Triumph TR4-A 
1957 Triumph Deven 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1 9 6 9 A lfa Ro m eo  1 7 5 0  S p id er 
1968 Volvo 122S 
1957 Triumph TR3A 
1971 MG Sprite 
1966 Austin Healey Sprite 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1961 Alfa Romeo Spyder 
1957 Austin 100-6 MM 
1968 Austin Healey Sprite 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1979 Nissan 210 
1965 Volvo 122s 
1959 Elva Courier 
1966 Datsun Roadster 
1971 BMW 2002 
1966 Alfa Romeo GTV 
1960 Austin Healey Sprite 
1961 Elva Courier 
1962 MG Midget 
1965 MG Midget 
1962 TVR Grantura III 
1 9 5 8  A u s t in  H e a le y  M a rk  1  S p r it e  

1967 Morgan +4 
1972 MG B 
1972 Fiat 124 Spider 

Laps 

10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 

9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
7 
7 
4 
4 
2 

Total Tm 

19:40.199 
19:41.387 
19:41.711 
19:47.070 
19:52.351 
19:53.771 
20:16.408 
20:32.631 
20:33.344 
20:57.925 
21:08.358 
21:13.250 
21:15.448 
21:15.922 
21:16.446 
21:17.712 
19:42.555 
19:51.103 
19:53.541 
19:54.054 
20:15.802 
20:56.455 
20:58.602 
16:09.663 
18:15.090 

9:44.397 
9:58.359 

21:08.357 

Best Tm 

1:38.570 
1:39.087 
1:38.901 
1:39.529 
1:39.598 
1:40.487 
1:42.223 
1:43.966 
1:43.782 
1:44.807 
1:46.444 
1:46.833 
1:47.627 
1:48.402 
1:48.055 
1:47.313 
1:48.289 
1:49.054 
1:46.736 
1:50.507 
1:54.018 
1:56.074 
1:56.154 
1:50.367 
2:08.147 
1:40.263 
1:43.736 

Home Town 

Carnation WA 
Saltspring Is land BC 
Grass Valley CA 
Kent WA 
Carnation WA 
Tukwila WA 
Bellevue WA 
Rossland BC 
Puyallup WA 
Reno, NV 
Vashon WA 
Vancouver WA 
COeur d ALene  ID 
Portland OR 
Redmond WA 
Renton WA 
Westerham H ill Kent 
Everett WA 
Shoreline WA 
Seattle WA 
Fall City WA 
Everett WA 
Normandy Park WA 
Bainbridge Island  WA  
Victoria BC 
Lake Tapps Wa 
Spirit Lake ID 
Issaquah WA 

Bellingham WA 
Liberty Lake Wa 
Renton WA 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  Car #12 Nonfunctioning transponder 

Printed: 7/5/2022 11:47:04 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass 

Race Chairs: Mike Lawler, Wil Painter, Doug Smith, Bruce Boyd, Ward Bettes 

Chief Steward: John Martinsen 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

1.188 

Avg. Speed 

68.632 

Best Lap Tm 

1:38.570 

Best Speed 

82.175 

Best Lap by 

222 - Will Hart 

 

34th Annual Pacific Northwst Historics 
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Pos 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 

EP 

FP 

GP 

No. 

52 
4 

85 

Name 

Greg Heacock 
Rich Newman 
Brian Cornell 

Make/Model 

1960 Lotus Mk 19 
1 9 6 0  A u s t in  H e a le y  S e b r in g  S p r it e  
1963 Triumph Spitfire 

Laps Total Tm Best Tm Home Town 

Maple Valley WA 
Tacoma WA 
Covington WA 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  Car #12 Nonfunctioning transponder 

Printed: 7/5/2022 11:47:04 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass 

Race Chairs: Mike Lawler, Wil Painter, Doug Smith, Bruce Boyd, Ward Bettes 

Chief Steward: John Martinsen 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

1.188 

Avg. Speed 

68.632 

Best Lap Tm 

1:38.570 

Best Speed 

82.175 

Best Lap by 

222 - Will Hart 

 

34th Annual Pacific Northwst Historics 

Group 1B - Vintage Small Bore 1963-1997 

Race #3 

Race started at 14:54:25 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

7/2/2022 14:25 

 34th Annual

 PACIFIC NORTHWEST HISTORICS

 
July 1-3, 2022
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Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 

1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
3 
3 
2 
3 
1 
4 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 

EP 

DP 

EP 

BS 

EM 

SM 

FPv 

FP 

GP 

DP 

FP 

DP 

FP 

BS 

BS 

EPv 

FP 

CS 

DP 

DP 

EP 

EP 

EP 

EP 

EP 

FIA G2 

FP 

FP 

FP 

GP 

No. 

91 
51 
14 

122 
222 

29 
181 

76 
149 
514 
154 
393 

50 
002 

46 
97 
62 

8 
162 

28 
45 
11 
27 
52 
98 

128 
414 

1 
4 

33 
85 

Name 

Arthur Conner 
Jeffrey Quick 
Jason Roosa 
Robin Strachan 
Will Hart 
Frank DiMiceli 
Todd Sullivan 
Steve Yarborough 
Ted Herb 
Nathan Muntz 
Rod Duncan 
Arash Nadershah i  M .D.  
Brian Volkert 
Tom Hufnagl 
Wil Painter 
Hal Monheim 
Brad Shinn 

Richard Bateman 
Don Racine 
Martin Maggio 
Mike Granat 
Greg McKinley 
John Tipton 
Greg Heacock 
Bill Hart 
Steve Poole 
Doug Escriva 
Stephen Newby 
Rich Newman 
Mike Chandler 
Brian Cornell 

Make/Model 

1961 Porsche 356 S90 
1967 Triumph TR4-A 
1957 Triumph TR3A 
1968 Volvo 122S 
1 9 5 9 Trium ph  Pe yo te Spec ial 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1961 Alfa Romeo Spyder 
1971 MG Sprite 
1968 Austin Healey Sprite 
1965 Volvo 122s 
1962 MG Midget 
1 9 6 9 A lfa Ro m eo  1 7 5 0  S p id er 
1960 Austin Healey Sprite 
1971 BMW 2002 
1966 Alfa Romeo GTV 
1962 TVR Grantura III 
1966 Austin Healey Sprite 

1979 Nissan 210 
1965 Austin MINI Cooper S 
1961 Elva Courier 
1967 Morgan +4 
1972 MG B 
1972 Fiat 124 Spider 
1960 Lotus Mk 19 
1957 Triumph Deven 
1959 Elva Courier 
1957 Austin 100-6 MM 
1965 MG Midget 
1 9 6 0  A u s t in  H e a le y  S e b r in g  S p r it e  
1966 Datsun Roadster 
1963 Triumph Spitfire 

Laps 

10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 

9 
9 
9 
9 
8 
7 
4 

Total Tm 

20:50.750 
20:51.100 
21:04.134 
21:12.124 
22:03.795 
22:05.932 
22:08.248 
22:10.386 
22:35.413 
23:01.265 
21:01.025 
21:03.731 
21:07.709 
21:19.512 
21:57.830 
16:29.546 

9:40.454 

Best Tm 

1:53.748 
1:55.145 
1:56.321 
1:57.706 
2:01.322 
2:02.590 
2:03.058 
2:01.187 
2:07.132 
2:09.909 
2:08.625 
2:11.189 
2:09.089 
2:12.754 
2:14.128 
2:05.604 
2:09.671 

Home Town 

Saltspring Is land BC 
Kent WA 
Puyallup WA 
Rossland BC 
Carnation WA 
Renton WA 
COeur d ALene  ID 
Reno, NV 
Redmond WA 
Everett WA 
Victoria BC 
Bellevue WA 
Normandy Park WA 
Fall City WA 
Everett WA 
Spirit Lake ID 
Vashon WA 

Westerham H ill Kent 
Grass Valley CA 
Bainbridge Island  WA  
Bellingham WA 
Liberty Lake Wa 
Renton WA 
Maple Valley WA 
Carnation WA 
Shoreline WA 
Portland OR 
Lake Tapps Wa 
Tacoma WA 
Seattle WA 
Covington WA 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/5/2022 11:47:53 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass 

Race Chairs: Mike Lawler, Wil Painter, Doug Smith, Bruce Boyd, Ward Bettes 

Chief Steward: John Martinsen 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

0.350 

Avg. Speed 

64.761 

Best Lap Tm 

1:53.748 

Best Speed 

71.210 

Best Lap by 

91 - Arthur Conner 
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Pos 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 

HP 

SM 

SM 

No. 

12 
101 
171 

Name 

Loren Campbell 
Jim Graffy 
Tim Venable 

Make/Model 

1 9 5 8  A u s t in  H e a le y  M a rk  1  S p r it e  
1990 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 

Laps Total Tm Best Tm Home Town 

Issaquah WA 
Vancouver WA 
Tukwila WA 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 7/5/2022 11:47:53 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass 

Race Chairs: Mike Lawler, Wil Painter, Doug Smith, Bruce Boyd, Ward Bettes 

Chief Steward: John Martinsen 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

0.350 

Avg. Speed 

64.761 

Best Lap Tm 

1:53.748 

Best Speed 

71.210 

Best Lap by 

91 - Arthur Conner 
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Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 

1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
2 
3 
1 
3 
2 
1 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 

DP 

EP 

EP 

GP 

SM 

DP 

SM 

BS 

FP 

FP 

FP 

EM 

EP 

BS 

HP 

BS 

CS 

DP 

DP 

DP 

EP 

EP 

EP 

EP 

EPv 

FIA G2 

FP 

FP 

FP 

FP 

No. 

51 
91 
14 

149 
29 

514 
101 
002 

76 
154 

50 
222 

98 
46 
12 

8 
122 
162 

28 
45 

393 
11 
27 
52 

128 
97 

414 
1 
4 

33 
62 

Name 

Jeffrey Quick 
Arthur Conner 
Jason Roosa 
Ted Herb 
Frank DiMiceli 
Nathan Muntz 
Jim Graffy 
Tom Hufnagl 
Steve Yarborough 
Rod Duncan 
Brian Volkert 
Will Hart 
Bill Hart 
Wil Painter 
Loren Campbell 

Richard Bateman 
Robin Strachan 
Don Racine 
Martin Maggio 
Mike Granat 
Arash Nadershah i  M .D.  
Greg McKinley 
John Tipton 
Greg Heacock 
Steve Poole 
Hal Monheim 
Doug Escriva 
Stephen Newby 
Rich Newman 
Mike Chandler 
Brad Shinn 

Make/Model 

1967 Triumph TR4-A 
1961 Porsche 356 S90 
1957 Triumph TR3A 
1968 Austin Healey Sprite 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1965 Volvo 122s 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1971 BMW 2002 
1971 MG Sprite 
1962 MG Midget 
1960 Austin Healey Sprite 
1 9 5 9 Trium ph  Pe yo te Spec ial 
1957 Triumph Deven 
1966 Alfa Romeo GTV 
1 9 5 8  A u s t in  H e a le y  M a rk  1  S p r it e  

1979 Nissan 210 
1968 Volvo 122S 
1965 Austin MINI Cooper S 
1961 Elva Courier 
1967 Morgan +4 
1 9 6 9 A lfa Ro m eo  1 7 5 0  S p id er 
1972 MG B 
1972 Fiat 124 Spider 
1960 Lotus Mk 19 
1959 Elva Courier 
1962 TVR Grantura III 
1957 Austin 100-6 MM 
1965 MG Midget 
1 9 6 0  A u s t in  H e a le y  S e b r in g  S p r it e  
1966 Datsun Roadster 
1966 Austin Healey Sprite 

Laps 

9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
8 
8 
8 
7 
3 
3 

Total Tm 

19:13.674 
19:16.721 
19:16.990 
19:43.452 
19:47.982 
20:21.590 
21:17.487 
21:24.232 
17:21.306 
19:10.471 
19:15.202 
15:23.091 

7:47.437 
7:57.086 
3:25.740 

Best Tm 

1:58.969 
1:59.015 
1:59.073 
2:00.966 
2:02.147 
2:06.437 
2:13.093 
2:11.381 
1:59.835 
2:12.201 
2:13.042 
1:58.670 
2:18.469 
2:14.504 

Home Town 

Kent WA 
Saltspring Is land BC 
Puyallup WA 
Redmond WA 
Renton WA 
Everett WA 
Vancouver WA 
Fall City WA 
Reno, NV 
Victoria BC 
Normandy Park WA 
Carnation WA 
Carnation WA 
Everett WA 
Issaquah WA 

Westerham H ill Kent 
Rossland BC 
Grass Valley CA 
Bainbridge Island  WA  
Bellingham WA 
Bellevue WA 
Liberty Lake Wa 
Renton WA 
Maple Valley WA 
Shoreline WA 
Spirit Lake ID 
Portland OR 
Lake Tapps Wa 
Tacoma WA 
Seattle WA 
Vashon WA 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  Car #12 Nonfunctioning transponder 

Printed: 7/5/2022 11:48:09 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass 

Race Chairs: Mike Lawler, Wil Painter, Doug Smith, Bruce Boyd, Ward Bettes 

Chief Steward: John Martinsen 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

3.047 

Avg. Speed 

63.189 

Best Lap Tm 

1:58.670 

Best Speed 

68.257 

Best Lap by 

222 - Will Hart 

 

34th Annual Pacific Northwst Historics 

Group 1B - Vintage Small Bore 1963-1997 

Race #5 

Race started at 13:57:49 

Pacific Raceways 2.250 miles 

7/3/2022 13:40 

 34th Annual

 PACIFIC NORTHWEST HISTORICS

 
July 1-3, 2022

Page 1/2 



Pos 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 

FPv 

GP 

SM 

No. 

181 
85 

171 

Name 

Todd Sullivan 
Brian Cornell 
Tim Venable 

Make/Model 

1961 Alfa Romeo Spyder 
1963 Triumph Spitfire 
1991 Mazda Miata 

Laps Total Tm Best Tm Home Town 

COeur d ALene  ID 
Covington WA 
Tukwila WA 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  Car #12 Nonfunctioning transponder 

Printed: 7/5/2022 11:48:09 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass 

Race Chairs: Mike Lawler, Wil Painter, Doug Smith, Bruce Boyd, Ward Bettes 

Chief Steward: John Martinsen 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

3.047 

Avg. Speed 

63.189 

Best Lap Tm 

1:58.670 

Best Speed 

68.257 

Best Lap by 

222 - Will Hart 
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